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***************************************************************************************************************************************************************************************

Dear Mr. Jones: 

 

This form 99 is in response to your letter of October 15, 2008 were you raised concerns about three main issues. 

Sections 1 & 2 in regards to expenditures, and Sections 3 in regards to a contribution made to a Presidential campaign. 

 In Section 1 the expenditures made for 'Gold prize money' were a few miscellaneous prizes  provided for high score 

golfers. These prizes included golf shirts, putters, sets of golf balls, golf bag, tees, practice putter sets, golf 

hats, golf towels, and golf gloves.  

 In Section 2 the expenditures made for 'Golf course fees for event'  is for expenses charged from the hosting site  the 

Maryland National Golf Club and their fee included payment for greens fees, associated golf fees and for the food, and 

drink provided at the event.  

In Sections 3 in regards to a contribution made to a Presidential campaign. The contribution was made after the 

Presidential primary election cycle and at that time the candidate was not receiving public funding to our knowledge. If 

this is not the case then every action will be taken to comply with the Commission's rules and regulations.  

Thank you for bringing these concerns to our attention.  I hope this clears up any confusion with our account. If not 

please do not hesitate to contact us.  

 This form has been electronically filed on November 17, 2008 this should fulfill the requirement of your letter.  

Sincerely, 

Ashley Collier 

 

 

 

 

 

 


